## 505809670 12/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5856499

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MARCUS DÜLK      | 11/18/2019     |
| NIKOLAY PRIMEROV | 11/19/2019     |
| JEAN DAHDAH      | 11/18/2019     |
| STEFAN GLOOR     | 11/18/2019     |
| CHRISTIAN VELEZ  | 11/18/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | EXALOS AG      |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | WAGISTRASSE 21 |
| City:           | SCHLIEREN      |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND    |
| Postal Code:    | 8952           |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16707059 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4438389510

Email: mantone@antonelaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL ANTONE, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 211

Address Line 4: WEST FRIENDSHIP, MARYLAND 21794

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HIP-001.07 - EXA01077US |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHAEL ANTONE          |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Michael Antone/        |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/09/2019              |  |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20191118\_US\_Assign\_EXA01077US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051215 FRAME: 0306 source=20191118\_US\_Assign\_EXA01077US#page2.tif source=20191118\_US\_Assign\_EXA01077US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051215 FRAME: 0307

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| (Name of ASSIGNEE)          | Address   | 37-21  | Corporate Residence                    |
|-----------------------------|---|--|--|
| EXALOS AG                   | Wagistrasse 21<br>8952 Schlieren<br>Switzerland | A corporation of<br>Switzerland  |  |
| ASSIGNEE(S):                |   |  |  |
| hereby sell, assign and tra | ansfer to                                       |  |  |
| Recorded on                 | Reel  | Frame  | ····                                   |
|                             | Switzerland                                     |  |  |
|                             | Wagistrasse 21<br>8952 Schlieren                |  |  |
| VELEZ, Christian            | c/o EXALOS AG                                   | ٠  | Swiss                                  |
|                             | Switzerland                                     |  |  |
|                             | Wagistrasse 21<br>8952 Schlieren                |  |  |
| GLOOR, Stefan               | c/o EXALOS AG                                   |  | Swiss                                  |
|                             | Switzerland                                     |  |  |
|                             | Wagistrasse 21<br>8952 Schlieren                |  |  |
| DAHDAH, Jean                | c/o EXALOS AG                                   |  | French                                 |
|                             | Switzerland                                     |  |  |
|                             | Wagistrasse 21<br>8952 Schlieren                |  |  |
| PRIMEROV, Nikolay           | c/o EXALOS AG                                   |  | Russia                                 |
|                             | Switzerland                                     |  | δ.                                     |
|                             | 8952 Schlieren                                  |  |  |
| DÜLK, Marcus                | c/o EXALOS AG<br>Wagistrasse 21                 |  | German                                 |
|                             |   |  |  |
| ASSIGNOR(S)                 |   | and the second s | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| NOW, THEREFORE, 6           | or good and valuable consideration, the         | receipt of which is hereby ack   | nowledged                              |
| Ву:                         | Inventor(s) or Present Owner                    |  |  |
| For:<br>For:                | U.S. Patent PCT Application                     |  |  |
| For:                        | U.S. Application or U.S. Provis                 |  |  |

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

| and the successors, a                          | ssigns and legal representatives of the A  | SSIGNEE(S)   |   |
|--|--|--|---|
| the entire ri                                  | ght, title and interest for the United State   | es and its territorial possessions   |   |
| an undivide possessions                        | edpercent (  | %) interest for the United   | States and its territorial                |
| and in all fo                                  | oreign countries;  |  |   |
| including all rig<br>and to any a              | hts to claim priority, all rights to file pate<br>and all improvements, inventions, and of   | ent applications, and all other intelle<br>her intellectual property which is/an | ectual property rights, in<br>e found in: |
|  | om Patent Application GB1820370,3 fi<br>INESCENT DIODE MODULE".  | led on 13 December 2018 entitled   |   |
| to be of                                       | uivalent thereof in any country, including<br>tained for said invention by a new applion, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as t                 | cation or by the above application of  | or any continuation,                      |
| including all cla<br>hereby prior              | ims, if any, which may have arisen for it<br>r or subsequent to the date of this assign:   | nfringement of any intellectual proper<br>ment.                                  | erty right conveyed                       |
|  | hereby covenants that no assignment, sa<br>rould conflict with this assignment;  | le, agreement or encumbrance has b   | een or will be made or                    |
|  | further covenants that, without demanding IGNEE(S), ASSIGNOR(S)  | ng any further consideration therefo   | re and upon the request                   |
| 1) will promptly pro-<br>Patent and legal equi | vide ASSIGNEE(S) with all pertinent favivalents as may be known and accessible   | cts and documents relating to said in to ASSIGNOR(S) and                         | nvention and said Letters                 |
| 2) will testify as to the                      | ne same in any interference, litigation or   | proceeding related thereto and   |   |
| and all papers, instru                         | and just acts to acknowledge, execute an<br>ments or affidavits required to apply for<br>ention and said Letters Patent and said ed<br>as thereof. | , obtain, maintain, sustain, issue, rei  | ssue, and enforce said                    |
| IN WITNESS WHE                                 | REOF,  |  |   |
| ASSIGNOR(S) have                               | hereunto set hand and seal this:   |  |   |
| DÜLK, Marcus<br>Name of Assignor               | Signature Dill   | Schlieren, Switzerland<br>Place  |   |
| PRIMEROV, Nikola<br>Name of Assignor           | y Signature  | Schlieren, Switzerland Place   |   |
| DAHDAH, Jean<br>Name of Assignor               | Signature  | Schlieren, Switzerland<br>Place  | Date (DD,MM,YYYY)                         |

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

GLOOR, Stefan Name of Assignor Sjignahirë

Schlieren, Switzerland Place /3. // 20(3 Date (DD,MM,YYYY)

VELEZ, Christian Name of Assignor Signature

Schlieren, Switzerland Place Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3